Privacy Policy

The Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 -Fraternal Order of Police (Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10) places a high priority on protecting your privacy. This privacy policy was created by the Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 in order to demonstrate our firm commitment to the privacy of our members and website users. This policy explains what types of information is collected by the Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 website, (www.fop10nh.com), and how this information is used.

What Personally Identifiable Information is Collected

Our Web site does not collect personal information. Membership information is collected via postal mail and/or email application. Membership fees and donations are made through authorize.net.

Cookie/Tracking Technology

This Website, http://www.fop10nh.com/index.html (the Site), does not use cookies. (If future updates do include services that take advantage of the use of cookies, this site's cookie use may include tracking technology depending on the features offered. Cookie and tracking technology are useful for gathering information such as browser type and operating system, tracking the number of visitors to the Site, and understanding how visitors use the Site. Cookies can also help customize the Site for visitors. Personal information cannot be collected via cookies and other tracking technology; however, if you previously provided personally identifiable information, cookies may be tied to such information. Aggregate cookie and tracking information may be shared with third parties.)

Distribution of Information

Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 may share information with the Grand Lodge. We may also share information with governmental agencies or other companies when: (1) permitted or required by law; or (2) trying to protect against or prevent actual or potential fraud or unauthorized transactions; or (3) investigating fraud which has already taken place. The information is not provided to these companies for marketing purposes. We will not sell your information.

Commitment to Data Security

Your personally identifiable information is kept secure. Only authorized employees, agents, and contractors (who have agreed to keep information secure and confidential) have access to this information.

Email Privacy

The Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 does not provide, sell, or rent email addresses to anyone outside the organization.

External Links

<u>www.fop10nh.com</u> includes links to external websites. These links do not fall under the <u>www.fop10nh.com</u> domain, and the Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 is not responsible for the privacy practices or the content of external websites. Your use of any linked website is solely at your own risk.

Modifications

We may amend this privacy policy from time to time; please review it periodically. We maintain the option to modify this privacy policy at any time by electronic notice posted on our website. Your continued use of our website after the date that such notices are posted will be deemed to be your agreement to the changed terms.

Privacy Contact Information

If you have any questions, concerns, or comments about our privacy policy you may contact us using the information below:

Email: CapitalofNHLodge@gmail.com

Refund Policy

The Capital of New Hampshire Lodge #10 -Fraternal Order of Police will issue refunds on a case by case basis. Each request for a refund will be reviewed by the Board of Directors and decisions on whether or not to issue a refund will be made in accordance with the best practices set forth by this lodge. All requests for refund should be directed to CapitalofNHLodge@gmail.com or mailed to P.O. Box 2141 Concord, New Hampshire 03302-2141